”reﬁment N010\7 O('_)O PN

_oITYOFgRLETY sf Gelata, Callimrn.
SITY CLERK'S UFF i AMENDMENT NO. 2
147 119 APROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
~Jid=T AT 15 BETWEEN THE CITY OF GOLETA
AND
WILLDAN ENGINEERING

This Amendment No. 2 to a Professional Services Agreement by and between
the City of Goleta, a municipal corporation (“City”) and Willdan Engineering, a
Caiifornia corporation (“Consuitant”) dated July 31, 2017 (*Agreement,” Agreement No.
2017-060) is made this 6" day of November, 2018.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, this Agreement is for the professional building, safety, and
engineering services in conjunction with oil and gas projects; and

WHEREAS, this Agreement was entered into on July 31, 2017 with a maximum
compensation of $10,000; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement was amended on March 26, 2018 (“Amendment No.
1”) to add $10,000 to the total compensation amount of the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement between City and Consultant currently provides in
Section 3 Subsection (a) for the total compensation amount not to exceed twenty
thousand dollars ($20,000); and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Agreement so as to provide for
additional compensation in the amount of twenty thousand dollars ($20,000) for continued
professional building, safety, and engineering services; and

WHEREAS, the City Council, on this 6" day of November, 2018, approved this
AGREEMENT and authorized the City Manager to execute the AGREEMENT.

AMENDED TERMS

Now therefore City and Consultant agree as follows that the Agreement be, and
hereby is, amended as follows:

1. Section 3 Subsection (a). COMPENSATION AND PAYMENT of the Agreement
is amended to add an additional authorized amount of $20,000 and to read in its entirety:

(a) Maximum and Rate. The total compensation payable to
CONSULTANT by CITY for the services under this AGREEMENT SHALL NOT
EXCEED the sum of $40,000 (herein "not to exceed amount"), and shall be earned
as the work progresses.

City of Goleta
Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. 2017-060
Page 1 of 2



2. Except as otherwise specifically provided herein, all other provisions of the
Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

In concurrence and witness whereof, this Amendment No. 2 has been executed
by the parties effective on the date and year first above written.

CITY OF GOLETA CONSULTANT
Michelle Greéne, Ci&@énager “ Daniel Chow, President
ATTEST:

SXefi\WE

David L. Hunt, Senior Vice President

APPROVED AS TO FORM

VAN

Winnie Cai, Assistant City Attorney

City of Goleta
Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. 2017-060
Page 2 of 2



